## **RESOLUTION NO. 848**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO RENOVATE THE CITY FIRE STATION.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Osawatomie maintains a volunteer fire department for the benefit of the City of Osawatomie and surrounding area; and

WHEREAS, with the transition of the electric shop to a new facility this has created the need to renovate and make operational the vacated space for fire operations; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has identified a portion of the funds necessary for this renovation,

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

**SECTION ONE**: The City of Osawatomie City Council accepts the budgeted costs shown in the following attachment of construction, finishing, and furnishings.

**SECTION TWO**: That before these contracts let the City Manager identify the balance of funds necessary to complete the work outlined in Section 1.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 11<sup>th</sup> day of February 2021, a majority being in favor thereof.

**APPROVED AND SIGNED** by the Mayor.

	L. Mark Govea, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	